507378453 07/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7425377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE RETROFIT SOURCE, INC	07/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHEEL PROS, LLC	
Street Address:	5347 S VALENTINA WAY	
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10107478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-651-0142
Email: eric@iciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC HANSCOM

Address Line 1: 7040 AVENIDA ENCINAS #104-358
Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HANSCOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hanscom/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_10107478#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0700

507378453

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of "Assignor") with a mailing address of 2195 Defoor Hills Road N.W., Suite M. Atlanta, Georgia 30318, and Wheel Pros, LLC... (the "Assignee") with a mailing address of (5347 S. Valentia Way, Greenwood Village, CO 80111.

The Assignor, The Retrofit Source, Inc., is the current owner of Patent listed and issued date below:

Patent No. 10107478 Light Assembly ISSUED: 10/23/2018

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the Patent listed in this agreement.

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$1, one US dollar.

In exchange for valuable consideration paid the undersigned Assignor, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the Patent are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Patent and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor: Date of signing: 7/1/22

Matt Kossoff, Officer

RECORDED: 07/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0701